econstor www.econstor.eu
Der Open-Access-Publikationsserver der ZBW – Leibniz-Informationszentrum Wirtschaft
The Open Access Publication Server of the ZBW – Leibniz Information Centre for Economics
Nutzungsbedingungen:
Die ZBW räumt Ihnen als Nutzerin/Nutzer das unentgeltliche,
räumlich unbeschränkte und zeitlich auf die Dauer des Schutzrechts
beschränkte einfache Recht ein, das ausgewählte Werk im Rahmen
der unter

o.A
o.A
G 3 Situation ofthe Employee in the Firm and Situation ofthe Firm
actual position held in the firm
SI<ILLED skilled worker 0.553 o. A
FOREMAN master of a trade/ foremen 0.047 o. A
MANAGER middle to high rhanagement 0.204 o. A
LAY-OFFS lay-offs taken place or planned 0.469 o. A
LAYEDOFF worker already layed off ·0.049 o. A
TEMP temporary work contract 0.043 o. A
OVERTIME overtime last month in hours 6.463 o. A
(12.834)
TENURE ,number of years the employer has 12.642 o. A
worked in the current firm (10~207)
number of employees in the firm
EMPL019 from 0 to 19 0.097 o. A
EMPL20199 from 20 to 199 0.288 o. A
EMPL200 from 200 to 1999 0.365 " . o. A
EMPL2000 more than 2000 0.250 o. A
PRIVATE recently privatized firm 0.356 o. A
interaction of PRIVATE and number of employees in the firm
PRIV019 from 0 to 19 0.022 o. A
PRIV20199 from 20 to 199 0.082 o. A
PRIV200 from 200 to 1999 0.156 o. A
PRIV2000 more than 2000 0.096 o. A
24
sector dummies
AGRICULT agriculture, fishing 0.132 o.A
CONSTRUCT construction 0.071 o.A